
 

 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641 
 
Mailing Address: 
9601 Amberglen Blvd. #109 
Austin, Tx 78729 

September 4, 2024 
 
Honorable Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor 
City of Manor 
105 E Eggleston St 
Manor, TX 78653 
 
 
Re: Manor Commercial Park Wastewater Collection System and Carriage Hills Lift Station #5 
Improvements Phase 1 – SOW No. 7 
Letter of Award Recommendation 
 
   
Dear Mayor Harvey: 
 
Bids were publicly opened and read on July 30, 2024, for the above-referenced project.  As reflected on 
the attached Bid Tabulation, six (6) bids were received.  The lowest, responsive, responsible bidder is 
Packsaddle Management, LLC. We have contacted this bidder and confirmed he wants the contract at 
the amount bid.   
 
As a result of our evaluation, and verification of contractor references, we hereby recommend the City 
award a construction contract to Packsaddle Management, LLC. in the amount of $2,286,295.00 for all 
Base Bid work, with final amounts dependent on actual installed quantities.   
 
We have prepared a Notice of Award for reference and an Agreement for execution by you in the event 
the City Council votes to follow this recommendation. Once the Contractor signs the Agreement and all 
bond and insurance requirements have been satisfied, a Notice to Proceed will be issued. Under the 
General Conditions of the Agreement, the Contractor shall begin construction within ten (10) days of the 
Notice to Proceed and substantially complete the project within one hundred and fifty (150) calendar 
days, and one hundred and eighty (180) calendar days for completion of all work detailed in the contract 
documents, excluding any justified delays.  Please call if you should have any questions in this regard. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
 
 
 
Pauline Gray, P.E. 
PG/s 
Enclosure 
 
 
PN: 15072.00 



 

 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641 
 
Mailing Address: 
9601 Amberglen Blvd. #109 
Austin, Tx 78729 
 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

 
TO: Packsaddle Management, LLC 

 
 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Manor Commercial Park Wastewater Collection System and Carriage Hills Lift Station #5 
Improvements Phase 1 Project 
 
 
OWNER: City of Manor 
 
 
The OWNER has considered the BID submitted by you for the above-described PROJECT in response to its 
INVITATION TO BID and INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS.  You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for 
Base Bid work items in the amount of $2,286,295.00. 
 
You are required by the INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS to execute the AGREEMENT and furnish the required 
Contractor’s Performance BOND, Payment BOND, and Certificate(s) of INSURANCE within ten (10) days from the 
date of this NOTICE to you. 
 
If you fail to execute said AGREEMENT and to furnish said BONDS and INSURANCE Certificate(s) within ten (10) 
days from the date of this NOTICE, the OWNER will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the 
OWNER’S acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your BID SECURITY.  The OWNER will be 
entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law. 
 
You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the OWNER. 
 
Dated this 16th day of September 2024.  

 
OWNER: City of Manor 

 
 
 

By:__________________________ 
 
Pauline Gray, P.E. 
GBA, Inc. 
Engineer for OWNER 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 
ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 

 
 
Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged. 
 
CONTRACTOR: Packsaddle Management, LLC 
 
this the _______ day of _______________________, 2024. 
 
 
By:       
 
 
Title:       

 








